

## **ZORAM ELECTRONICS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED (ZENICS)**

(A Government of Mizoram Undertaking)

Regn. No. 58 - 03526 of 1990 - '91. Regd. Office: Treasury Square, Aizawl - 796001 Ph: 0389-2319637, Fax: 0389 - 2319632 http://www.dict.mizoram.gov.in

No. A. 11016/2/2023-ZENICS

Dated Aizawl the 1st September 2023.

## **TENDER NOTICE**

On behalf of the Government of Mizoram, M/s. Zoram Electronics Development Corporation Limited (ZENICS) invites Request for Proposal for Selection of Project Implementing Agency for Mizo Fibre Grid Network (MFGN) in the State of Mizoram through e-Procurement portal <a href="https://mizoramtenders.gov.in">https://mizoramtenders.gov.in</a>. The details of the Request For Proposal (RFP) document can also be downloaded from <a href="https://tender.mizoram.gov.in">https://tender.mizoram.gov.in</a> and <a href="https://dict.mizoram.gov.in">https://tender.mizoram.gov.in</a> and <a href="https://dict.mizoram.gov.in">https://dict.mizoram.gov.in</a>. Important dates are as follows:

Date of issue/publishing of RFP
Last date for submission of written queries
Date of pre-bid conference
Release of response to clarifications
Last date for submission of bid documents
Pre-qualification Bid Opening
Technical bid opening

1<sup>st</sup> September 2023 @ 12:00 Noon 8<sup>th</sup> September 2023 @ 1:00 PM 13<sup>th</sup> September 2023 (Wednesday) 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023 @ 12:00 Noon 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023 @ 1:00 PM 22<sup>nd</sup> September 2023 @ 1:00 PM

Sd/Dr. LALTHLAMUANA
Managing Director,
ZENICS Ltd.

Dated Aizawl the 1st September 2023.

## Memo No. A. 11016/2/2023-ZENICS

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Minister, ICT Department, Govt. of Mizoram;
  - 2. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, /Chairman, ZENICS.
  - 3. PPS to Spl. Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, ICT Dept./Vice Chairman, ZENICS.

:

- 4. Chief Informatics Officer, ICT, for kind information.
- 5. The Director, I&PR for circulation in One national newspaper for one issue and Two Local newspaper for three consecutive issue and submit bill to the undersigned.
- 6. PA to Managing Director, ZENICS Ltd.,
- 7. The Web Information Manager, Dept. of ICT for uploading in the websites.
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Guard file.

Managing Director,

ZENICS Ltd.